

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33646/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in TCA No.665/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C)

No.24001/2007.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar